GTK Baltais

GTK Namejs-Pingpongshop

Aloja-M

Salaspils GTK 1

LKC 2017.-2018. virie$u augstaka Iiga

1 Igors Sidorovs

2 Kirils Jahontovs

3 Otto Tamme

4 Aleksejs Nikonorovs
5 Rein Lindmae

1 Janis Cirulis

2 Andrejs Cemirtans
3 Aleksey Kuznetsov
4 Tonetas Domeika

1 Janis Svikis

Martins Svikis
Romualdas Franckaitis
Mihkel Pae

Mikus Traulins
Gustavs Graudin$
Kevins Bernhards
Andrejs Vaicuks

00 NO VA WN

Reinis Kasparans
Gints Eihmans
Dainis Reinholds
Sergejs Kuceba

AW N R

(papildus pieteikums )5 Leonids Maslovs

Jékabpils SC

Salaspils GTK 2

Balta Linija 1

Rihards Mencis
Uldis Dzirkalis
Vitalijs Glazunovs
Nikolajs Kenins
Daniels Kogans

U B WN -

1 Edvinas Tamositnas
2 Rudolfs Bergmanis
3 Maris Freibergs

4 Janis Lesnicenoks

Ramuns Mineikis
Gmiraks Jevgenijs
Tolkacevs Viktors
Grikss Antons

A WN R

(papildus pieteikums )5 Kapellers Uldis

Liepajas KSS

Ingus Vanags
Eduards Spagis
Markuss Ozols

AW N R

Radolfs Barons

70487 GTK Baltais

250391 GTK Baltais

30975 GTK Baltais
1976 Igaunija
1953 Igaunija

120886 GTK Namejs

171099 GTK Namejs
60899 GTK Namejs

150790 Lietuva

20192 GTK Aloja
20192 GTK Aloja
80398 Lietuva
1997 Igaunija
310101 GTK Aloja
110306 GTK Aloja
290400 GTK Aloja
300300 GTK Aloja

290790 Salaspils GTK
141090 Salaspils GTK
220290 Salaspils GTK
220978 Salaspils GTK
160193 Latvijas US

220484 Jékabpils SC

250176 Jékabpils SC

301270 Jekabpils SC
61185 Jékabpils SC
60803 bez kluba

140187 Lietuva
10399 Salaspils GTK
70286 Salaspils GTK

140588 Salaspils GTK

140573 OVIO
180890 GTK Ventspils
111270 OVIO

30254 OVIO
301275 OVIO

90782 RTU
201200 Liepajas KSS
100100 Liepajas KSS
181298 Liepajas KSS

2034
1440

837
2941
2455

1883
1884
1089
2779

1849
1362
1851
2484
107
44

1961
1843
1614
1432
1850

1851
1703
1697
1530
1079

2073
1637
1503
1128

1439
1427
1519

280
1656

1720
1351
1057

311



Latvijas ,,Universitates Sports”

GTK Namejs-RTU

SSB Jarmala

Kuldigas NSS

LATGALE

LAIMITE - PlayTables

Dartija

GTK Namejs-S1

LKC 2017.-2018. sieviesu augstaka liga

1 Antra Vinerte

2 Baiba Bogdanova

3 Sabina Musajeva

4 Inta Kuda

5 Adele Annija Vinerte

1 Sanita Vilistere

2 Irina Pas¢enko

3 Viktorija Majorova
4 Karina Gailisa

5 Aurika Puckovska
6 Viktorija Zadernuka

1 Skaidrite Zagere
2 leva Véja

3 Laura Voldina

4 Inese Urpena

leva Lepse
Inga Birzniece
Viktorija Porina
Laine Lauva
Nika Plivca

u s WN

Diana Afanasjeva
Darina Piskunova
Valérija Naumova
Jalija Zarkevica
Liana Zeltina
Natalija Fjodorova

DU WN

Jelena Beresneva
Viktorija Prohorova
Jalija Otlagova
Laila Bérzina

Laura Pavare

U s WN

1 Teréza Tabea Druvina
2 Rézija Melke

3 Anna Ansone

4 Lliva Bogdanovica

1 Jana Stelmacdenoka
2 Agafija Busa

3 Laura Indrikova

4 Liza lvanova

5 Vineta Belanovica
6 Daniela Kucinska

40285 Latvijas US
200387 Latvijas US
260603 Rigas 3.BJSS

61083 Latvijas US

71106 Rigas 3.BJSS

60676 RTU

50464 GTK Namejs
120297 GTK Namejs

41198 Bauskas BJSS
280801 GTK Namejs
200705 GTK Namejs

231276 SSBJurmala
51070 SSBJarmala
151082 FloTe

220451 SSB Jarmala

151093 KNSS
21198 KNSS
121203 KNSS
131101 KNSS
61005 KNSS

50601 Preilu BJSS

50702 Preilu BJSS
111002 Jékabpils SS
141102 Jékabpils SS
211299 Rézeknes nov.
210801 Rézeknes nov.

50800 Laimite
190500 Laimite
110500 Laimite
250687 Laimite
250687 Laimite

150801 Dartija
180503 Dartija
81100 Dartija
50704 Dartija

120699 GTK Namejs
100348 GTK Namejs
70980 GTK Jelgava
220573 GTK Namejs
170892 GTK Namejs
110405 Bauskas BJSS

1549
1531
1221
1192

79

964
1142
1336

747

468

0

1011
1340
1001

19

1209
1131
610

108

916
447
524
161
737

42

227
217
122
307
853

513
388

137

120
243
148
74
12
78



Zelta Veterani

Salaspils GTK 4

GTK “Hercogs” 1

Salaspils GTK 3

Sporta centrs Mémele

SSBJdrmala 1

GTK Namejs - SVP

GTK Namejs-MOTO

LKE 2017.-2018. viriesu 1. liga

1 Guntis Sénhofs

2 Juris Silins

3 Ugis Plikgalvis

4 Aleksandrs Amalins
5 Aleksandrs Upesleja

1 Maksims Jovlevs

2 Rolands Tuls

3 Vadims Berezkovs
4 Jurijs Boiko

5 Aigars Beikmanis

1 Ivars Suvalovs

2 Kristers Kravinskis
3 Edijs Atmats

4 Edgars Skore

1 Anrijs Bergs

2 Andris Krimin3

3 Aleksei Larkov

4 Pavels Kosopalovs

1 Aleksandrs Sutka

2 Raivis Krasting

3 Roalds Cildermanis
4 Egmonts Cildermanis
5 Normunds Giedris

6 Uldis Neimanis

7 Zigmants Gulbis

8 Valérijs Bobronikovs

1 Nikolajs Golubevs
2 Edvins Griezne

3 Andris Ziring

4 |lichev Maksim

1 Cugunovs Sergejs
2 Cugunovs Aleksejs
3 PJusés Olegs

4 Necajevs Imants
5 Kakel

1 Guntis Ozols

2 Aleksandrs Motorins
3 Maris Cirulis

4 Aigars Pavlovskis

90551
270755
211260

10352
260849

19.06.1988
29.07.1967
23.09.1970
20.03.1970
27.05.1969

Basketbola Akadémija '
Basketbola Akadémija '
Basketbola Akadémija '
Basketbola Akadémija '
Basketbola Akadémija '

Salaspils GTK
GTK Namejs

Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK

280168 GTK Hercogs
240896 GTK Hercogs
190381 GTK Hercogs

20694 GTK Hercogs

08.10.1964  Salaspils GTK
07.07.1964  Jékabpils SC
01.09.1982  GTK Namejs
22.08.1986  Salaspils GTK

101292 Bauskas BJSS
120583 SC Mémele
130558 Dartija
290582 GTK Namejs
271278 SC Mémele
201278 SC Mémele
250654 SC Mémele
260650 SC Mémele

271276 SSB Jirmala

180864 SSB Jurmala
80965 SSB Jurmala

271182 Bez kluba

230556 GTK Namejs

270994 GTK Namejs
71060 OVIO
61057 GTK Namejs

230573 GTK Namejs
240570 GTK Namejs
290677 GTK Namejs

90363 GTK Namejs

1089
1457
1410
694
754

1449
1286
961
808
830

1645
1039
1007

883

1234
1199
1155
1024

1045
1285
1046
957
783
670
673
520

1304
1128
818

1330
853
987
583

1656

853
1117
971
988



Dobele

Preili 1

Aloja-Ap

GTK Namejs- MINI

Galdateniss.lv 1

Kuldigas NSS

Tukuma GTK 1

GTK “Hercogs” 2

LKC 2017.-2018. viriesu 2. liga

Guntis Krivods
Kaspars Tabors
Nikolajs Sikovs
Sergejs Sikovs
Andris Sturms

u s WN

Deniss Vasiljevs
Ainars Marnieks
Olegs Burjakovs
Raimonds Marnieks
Aleksandrs Pahomovs

u s WN

Ervins Svikis

Guntis Legzdins

Artis Golubovs

Modris Golubovs
Vilnis Steingolds
Normunds Baranovskis

Vs WN

Jurijs Nefedovs
Leonids Farbtuhs
Kalvis Siljanis
Artars Spalis
Radolfs Vaiders
Tomass Valts

DU h WN

Roberts Mirzojans
Kaspars Krav€uns
Aksels Ambergs
Andis Novikovs

B wWw N R

Kristaps Gebauers
Martin$ Kursinskis
Janis Avdjukevics
Markuss Silis
Karlis Gebauers
Davis Avdjukevics
Klavs Anrijs Zarin$

N o uhs WN

Raimonds Steinerts
Arvis Stals

Janis Jankovskis
Vladislavs Grebesko

B wWw N R

[

Leonids Temjasevs
Ugis Jansons
Aivars Karklins

4 Uldis Melbergs

5 Raivis Incenbergs

w N

70765
201182
40365
110261
210252

170303
80885
251086
171104
91102

31260
70756
80761
160793
140164
130664

101273
100405
60487
80606
210404
130305

210668
220569
191266
281285

300999
10699
50976

190502

191002

160702
40102

20671
60372
280491
211271

61266
120468
220455
200255

90572

Avotini
Avotini
Avotini
Avotini
Avotini

Preilu BJSS
Preilu BJSS
Preilu BJSS
Preilu BJSS
Preilu BJSS

GTK Aloja
GTK Aloja
GTK Aloja
GTK Aloja
GTK Aloja
GTK Aloja

GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
Tukuma GTK
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs

Latvijas US
Latvijas US
Preilu BJSS
Bez kluba

KNSS
KNSS
GTK Hercogs
KNSS
KNSS
KNSS
KNSS

Tukuma GTK
Tukuma GTK
Tukuma GTK
Tukuma GTK

GTK Hercogs
GTK Hercogs
GTK Hercogs
GTK Hercogs
GTK Hercogs

1224
997
756
773
755

1174
1099
681
454
443

1178
995
734
575
487
347

1105
414
1366
256
32
218

1069
898
859
849

980
897
836
745

80
76

1058
884
543
652

1077
751
585
407
156



,Flo-Te”

GTK Jelgava

,,Rézekne”

Balta Linija 2

GTK Namejs-Z

SSB Jarmala 2

V.G.ALEF

GTK Namejs-JUNI+

B W N B W N u s WN 00 NO LA WN

A WN R

B W N

DU h WN

LKC 2017.-2018. virie$u 3. liga

Roberts Visockis
Janis Karkling
Jevgenijs Filipovs
Ilvo Grauze

Juris Joksts
Reinis Vilkaste

Uldis Dobrisko
Edijs RoZkalns
Olegs SmisJajevs
Nauris Karelis
Harijs Krimins
Pavels Pavlovs
Guntis Lokmanis
Helmuts DeZurnovs

Andrejs Resetnikovs
Sergejs Nazarovs
Sergejs Kritenko
Andrejs Buls

Igors Smirnovs

Borisovs Sergejs
Jekabsons Gunars
Politis Aldis
Marcinkuss Onils

Nauris Zids

Andis Liepin$
Jevgénijs Salnikovs
Vilnis Matusévics

Roberts Vinovskis
ligonis Azelis
Aivars Balbieris
Arvis Pencis

Matisons Janis
Stefanovi¢s Eduards
Cernavskis Igors
Skribins Vitalijs

Péteris Sudrabins
Karlis Sausnitis
Valérijs Birjukovskis
Niks Dabolins
Artars Tjurins
Daniels Beigarts

111.91 ,Flo-Te”
101255 ,Flo-Te”
140784 ,Flo-Te”
60668 ,Flo-Te”
80783 ,Flo-Te”
121194 ,Flo-Te”

251255 GTK Jelgava
250977 GTK Jelgava
130257 GTK Jelgava
110370 GTK Jelgava
60852 GTK Jelgava
111046 GTK Jelgava
220858 GTK Jelgava
300176 GTK Jelgava

06.11.1946.
30.12.1980.
01.03.1960.
10.09.1975.
16.03.1973.

14.05.73
25.07.68
15.12.64
22.01.69

ovio
ovio
ovio
Nicas novads

281192 GTK Namejs
90566 GTK Namejs
261268 GTK Namejs
61173 GTK Namejs

290664 SSB Jurmala
170341 SSB Jurmala
210650 SSB Jurmala
201069 SSB Jurmala

21165 V.G.ALEF
281180 V.G.ALEF
60968 V.G.ALEF
20660 V.G.ALEF

180503 GTK Namejs
200258 GTK Namejs
270964 Latvijas US

280501 GTK Namejs
290802 GTK Namejs
221002 GTK Namejs

701
636
633
323

44
986

1082
436
599
295
568
456
201

29

907
772
551
323

689
902
233
570

633
761
754
486

736
683
653

520
889
509
596

785
812

63
343
141



KONTO Gulbene

Tukuma GTK 2

LAIMITE

u s WN

A WN R

GTK Namejs-Autokada

Preili 2

GTK “Laguna”’

GTK Namejs-MZL

Tukuma GTK 3

u s WN S W N u s WN u s WN

u s WN

LKC 2017.-2018. virie$u 1. tautas liga

Aigars Zvigurs
Andris Neilands
Martins Ribakovs
Agris Koris

Janis Gibala

Maris Putnieks
Uldis Tilibs

Janis Naglis
Anatolijs Jakunins

Mihails Ribzamens
Andrejs Kosticins
Sergejs Polakovs
Guntars Pavars
Dainis Sprudzans
Roberts Reitups
Dainis Berdigans

Valérijs Samoilovs
Valérijs Smirnovs
Gudars Grapis
Andrejs Roscins
Andris Jugans

Voldemars Limans
Viktors Martinovs
Kristaps Limanis
Igors Kuzmins
Jevgenijs Gorjacko

Aivars Dulbergs
Guntis Dulbergs
Ingus Meisters

Valdis Priluznijs

Janis Ruselis

Ugis Birka

Marecis Risbergs
Girts Vidrusks
Artjoms Majorovs

Uldis Délins

Alvis Buholcs
Gundars Kala
Vairis KirSakmens
Agris Véveris

81165 GTK Aloja
120576 GTK Aloja

30488 GTK Namejs
100762 GTK Aloja

31252 GTK Aloja

70266
21077
220455
210161

50883
100975
301061

20175

10366
181161
250261

301238
30569
10665

160578

171282

290450
31259
60690

100160

200156

30478
50887
250982
30559

100979
41169
151173
280184
20505

71075
10372
131064
80382
80765

Tukuma GTK
Tukuma GTK
Tukuma GTK
Tukuma GTK

Laimite
Laimite
Laimite
Laimite
Laimite
Laimite
Laimite

GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs

Preilu BJSS
Preilu BJSS
Preilu BJSS
Preilu BJSS
Bez kluba

bez kluba
bez kluba
bez kluba
LABA

GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs

Tukuma GTK
Tukuma GTK
Tukuma GTK
Tukuma GTK
Tukuma GTK

673
613
508
419
366

575
563
559
595

555
543
518
374
339

92

152
641
526
447
360

711
672
138
94
15

730
335

62
434

364
529
300
446

358
532
316
447
147



GTK Namejs-Jelgava
1
2
3
4
5

Rézeknes novads
1
2
3
4
5

Salaspils GTK A

A WN R

LIVANI

u b WN

Salaspils GTK Junior

A WN R

LAIMITE - PlayTables

N o bR, WN

Rézeknes BJSS

u b WN B

6

LKC 2017.-2018. virie3u 2. tautas liga

Renars Gribusts
Vairis Grivcovs
Jevgénijs Terentjevs
Sergejs Vilkovskis
Kirils Terentjevs

Juris Zeltins
Juris Dikulis
Vilis Dzalbs
Péteris Strautins
Dainis Cudars

Aleksandrs Ivanovs
Artars Vulfs

Ainars Linde
Aleksandrs Revjakovs

Pavels Konuhovs
Olegs Stepanovs
Genadijs Rovnejko
Normunds Liepnieks
Guntars Sola

Aleksandrs Sinica
Artars Reinholds (Ogre)
Vladislavs Kobka
Oleksandr Skrypnik

Maksims Lisovs
Ginters Fricis Strakis
Gustavs Zelcs
Martins Bérzins
Deniss Kovanskis
Patriks Amars

Kirils Rumjancevs

Stanislavs lljins
Haralds Fjodorovs
Romans Stre|Cuks
Davis Pavlovs
Romans Kozlovs
Glebs Vituskins

110277
20780
280277
51180
300609

120276

27046
261062
300749
260754

290152

70168
150966
120472

110450
260962
40467
70976
171081

221094
180587
241199

10186

260402
91299
30802
90889
90799

201097
30776

110700
21006
170805
100602
90501
220402

GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Jelgava
GTK Namejs

Rézeknes nov. BJSS
Rézeknes nov. BJSS
Rézeknes nov. BJSS
Rézeknes nov. BJSS
Rézeknes nov. BJSS

Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK

Livanu Dome
Livanu Dome
Livanu Dome
Livanu Dome
Livanu Dome

Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK

Laimite
Laimite
Laimite
Laimite
Laimite
Laimite
Laimite

Rézeknes BJSS
Rézeknes BJSS
Preilu BJSS

Rézeknes BJSS
Rézeknes BJSS
Rézeknes BJSS

486
397
445
214

462
337
464
261

55

578
401
246
192

564
370
243
167

18

589
472
67
62

433
257
237
127
20
17

222
306
334

13

10



GTS "Skrunda"

SK Brivsolis

SK Olaine

GTK Namejs-3STAR

GTK Namejs-GTK7

Salaspils GTK 5

Artis Dziemids
Juris Rozukalns
Valdis Pakulis
Aivars Rudzroga
Guntis Sperlings
Ainars Gierkens
Olegs Nagaicevs

N o bR, WN

Andris Balbieris
Kaspars Jaunitis
Ingars Liepins
Artis Runcis
Davis Kramins

u b WN B

Vladimirs Slikovs
Deniss Drabovics
Rinalds Vucens
Andrejs Slikovs
Romans Urtans
Guntis Berzs
Radolfs Popmans
Viktors Golovins

O 00 N O U1 WIN -

1 Sergejs Kostju¢enko
2 Maris Rublans

3 Janis Vanags

4 Guntis Strazdins

5 Jeékabs Gribe

1 Viktors Lucenko
2 Jurijs Sobols

3 Vadims Sobols

4 Boriss Asnins

5 Gustavs Smilténs
6 Gustavs Vanags

1 Dmitrijs Grigorjevs
2 Ruslans Trumpels

3 Anatolijs Stoma

4 Jevgenijs Aleksejevs
5 Nikolajs Nesterovics

160673
210775
191167
300662
131158
230567
180191

121244
300582
210377
180277
171197

150999

50199
250803
310373
200863
270756
110561
180365

231276
61278
40175

240589

241207

60776
20163
31088
110159
291107
291107

200370
300367
160758

90769
261161

Skrundas novada pasvaldiba
Skrundas novada pasvaldiba
Skrundas novada pasvaldiba
Skrundas novada pasvaldiba
Skrundas novada pasvaldiba
Skrundas novada pasvaldiba
Skrundas novada pasvaldiba

SSB Jarmala
Bez kluba
Bez kluba
Bez kluba
Bez kluba

A-73 OLAINE
A-73 OLAINE
A-73 OLAINE
A-73 OLAINE
A-73 OLAINE
A-73 OLAINE
A-73 OLAINE
A-73 OLAINE

GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs

GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs
GTK Namejs

Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK
Salaspils GTK

500
162

24

73
129

581
77
36

358
204

18
114

o O o o

119
436

234
165

108
89
71
16



